
         
I Manifestazione Provinciale Es. B 

Domenica 10 Novembre 2019 
Milano – D.Samuele 

Risultati 
 
              100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. CAPRA Alessandra        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.10    (58.20)                1.44.30 
  2. LEVA Olivia             2010 DDS SSD                        47.40    (57.20)                1.44.60 
  3. BRUSELLES Sara          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            47.90    (57.00)                1.44.90 
  4. PUTTINI Angelica        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.10  (1.00.90)                1.49.00 
  5. MUSCARELLA Alice        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      53.00  (1.07.70)                2.00.70 
  6. NICOLOSI Elisa          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.00.50  (1.10.40)                2.10.90 
  7. SETTIMIO Gaia           2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.00.90  (1.10.70)                2.11.60 
 
              100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PEREGO Alessandro       2009 DDS SSD                        42.70    (49.50)                1.32.20 
  2. VACCA Loris             2009 DDS SSD                        42.00    (52.40)                1.34.40 
  3. DURANTE Riccardo Aldo   2009 DDS SSD                        45.10    (51.60)                1.36.70 
  4. COSTA Tommaso           2009 DDS SSD                        45.30    (53.40)                1.38.70 
  5. PEREGO Alessandro       2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.80    (56.00)                1.41.80 
  6. MALANDRINO Leonardo     2009 DDS SSD                        47.50    (58.10)                1.45.60 
  7. BONOMI Luca             2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.40  (1.03.80)                1.58.20 
  8. ZACCARDI William        2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.80  (1.17.50)                2.10.30 
 
              50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
  1. BONFANTI Serena         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                42.00 
  2. BOVE Cecilia            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          46.10 
     CAZZANIGA Anna          2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 46.10 
  4. RUGGIERI Emma           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                48.20 
  5. VARALLI Giada           2011 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                48.70 
  6. LO COCO Sofia           2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          48.80 
  7. DI SALVO Alessia        2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               49.10 
  8. MARCHIORI Francesca Rit 2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          49.70 
  9. AVENTO Vittoria         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.30 
 10. GROSSI Sofia            2011 DDS SSD                                                            50.40 
 11. TERENGHI Alice          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.60 
 12. MORETTI Gaia            2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               50.70 
 13. CROCI Ludovica          2011 DDS SSD                                                            50.80 
 14. Vuhrynchuk Loretta      2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.00 
 15. PALLADINI Sofia         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.20 
 16. IANNUZZI Rosa Francesca 2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.60 
 17. CARBONE Elena           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          52.30 
 18. CARLI Beatrice          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.70 
 19. BOLZANI Margherita      2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                53.00 
 20. CRISTOFALETTI Rebecca   2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          53.20 
     MARTA Nicole            2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 53.20 
 22. SPINELLI Asia           2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               53.70 
 23. CARSANA Margherita      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                53.80 
 24. MELONI Matilde          2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               54.20 
 25. CARNEVALE Mia           2011 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               54.60 
     SCARPINO Emma           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                54.60 
 27. COMIN Matilde           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          54.90 
 28. SULEJMANI Martina       2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                55.40 
 29. CRESPI Sara             2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          55.60 
 30. MISSIROLI Emma          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                55.70 
 31. BELTRAMI Elena          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          55.90 
 32. MASINI Rebecca Maria    2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                56.00 
 33. Rosa Ginevra Angelica   2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              56.80 
 34. BONACINA Emma           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                57.30 
 35. CAMPISI Giulia          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                58.10 
 36. CASSAGO Linda           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          58.40 
 37. PRATICO' Viola          2011 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               58.60 
 38. COLOMBO Sofia           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          59.90 
 39. LA MURA Greta           2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                        1.00.00 
 40. MANDELLI Margherita     2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                        1.00.20 



 41. DE CILLIS Sara          2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                        1.01.10 
     PROCOPIO Giada          2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                        1.01.10 
 43. BRAMINI Mina            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                              1.02.00 
 44. ORIANI Federica         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                        1.04.20 
 45. PAGLIARI Sara           2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                             1.06.40 
     NICOLOSI Elisa          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                         n.p. 
 
              50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
  1. GALBIATI Nicolo'        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                39.20 
  2. CAMOZZI Niccolo'        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                39.70 
  3. DEL SOLDA' Riccardo     2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          40.30 
  4. VERPILIO Gregorio       2009 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                42.10 
  5. INTISI Cristian         2009 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          42.30 
  6. CAMISASCA Carlo         2009 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               42.40 
  7. Santoni Andrea          2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 42.60 
  8. CAMMARASANA Andrea      2009 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               43.70 
  9. ANIMOSI Giovanni        2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          43.80 
 10. BASSI Davide            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          43.90 
 11. TERRENI Andrea          2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                44.00 
 12. PAROZZI Luca            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                44.70 
 13. ROSAN Davide            2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                                 45.20 
 14. BIZZOZERO Stefano       2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 45.40 
 15. PANDINI Riccardo        2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              45.60 
 16. FUMAGALLI Alessio       2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                46.50 
 17. GIORGETTI Davide        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                46.60 
 18. FILIPPONI Carlo         2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 46.80 
 19. CAMASSO Lorenzo         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                47.10 
     GUAGLIONE Filippo       2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              47.10 
 21. Figliuolo Alessio       2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 47.40 
     SCEVOLA Mattia          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                47.40 
 23. FRANCHI Elia            2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              47.80 
 24. MUGNAI Alberto Maria    2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 48.10 
 25. TERENGHI Josua Emmanuel 2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                48.60 
 26. VEGETTI Simone          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                48.90 
 27. LAIS Lorenzo            2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.30 
 28. PAGANO Nicolas          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          49.70 
 29. LIOTTI Andrea           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.80 
 30. DE MARTINO Simone       2009 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               50.00 
     SALIS Marco             2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          50.00 
 32. RICARDI Marco Antonio   2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.30 
 33. CAZZANIGA Lorenzo       2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.40 
     LOMBARDO Flavio         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.40 
 35. ALTISSIMO Edoardo       2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 50.50 
 36. NOVATI Matteo           2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 50.60 
 37. MERONI Diego            2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.00 
     MONETA Nicolo'          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.00 
 39. MATERA Gabriele         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.70 
 40. ANELLI Riccardo         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.00 
 41. CASO Marco              2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               52.10 
 42. MARINI Luca             2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 52.20 
 43. MERLI Luca              2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          52.30 
 44. PREMOLI Mattia          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.50 
 45. SALZANO Alfredo         2009 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          52.60 
 46. DAL CORNO Andrea        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.70 
     VINETTI BERETTA Matteo  2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.70 
 48. CAIROLI Aaron           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.80 
 49. CASPANI Alessandro      2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          53.90 
 50. BAGGI Marco             2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          54.00 
 51. PEDULLA' Nicolo'        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                54.90 
     SINGH Lorenzo           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                54.90 
 53. BONOMI Andrea           2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          55.50 
     MIJUSKOVIC Dario        2010 DDS SSD                                                            55.50 
     ZACCAGLINO Riccardo     2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          55.50 
 56. VILLA Gabriel           2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               55.90 
 57. SERBOLI Federico        2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 56.80 
 58. PULVIRENTI Davide       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          57.10 
 59. FRIGERIO Andrea         2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 58.10 
 60. BELLINI Mattia          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                58.70 
 61. CHECCHINI Diego         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                59.10 
 
              100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. SESSAREGO CATALISANO Ca 2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.70    (53.90)                1.39.60 
  2. RICCA Viola             2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            53.10    (58.50)                1.51.60 



  3. LUCINI Tessa            2011 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             53.80    (59.60)                1.53.40 
  4. Alesse Alessandra       2011 DDS SSD                        51.40  (1.04.10)                1.55.50 
  5. CAPRA Alessandra        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      55.30  (1.00.50)                1.55.80 
  6. AIBOU Miriam            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.60  (1.02.20)                1.56.80 
  7. MUSCARELLA Alice        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      56.10  (1.01.20)                1.57.30 
  8. OLEARI Giulia           2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      54.20  (1.03.60)                1.57.80 
  9. Colombo Carolina        2011 DDS SSD                        54.60  (1.03.60)                1.58.20 
 10. BRAMBILLA Eleonora      2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      55.00  (1.03.30)                1.58.30 
 11. SETTIMIO Gaia           2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      57.00  (1.04.30)                2.01.30 
 12. VILLA Valeria           2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      57.20  (1.04.60)                2.01.80 
 13. Zaninelli Giulia Marta  2010 DDS SSD                        59.50  (1.02.50)                2.02.00 
 14. MONTANARI Selma         2011 DDS SSD                        55.40  (1.07.00)                2.02.40 
 15. BELLINATO Valentina     2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      57.80  (1.05.30)                2.03.10 
 16. GHISLENI Emma           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.02.30  (1.10.30)                2.12.60 
 17. CRESPI Sara             2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.02.90  (1.11.70)                2.14.60 
 18. GROSSI Sofia            2011 DDS SSD                      1.05.50  (1.12.10)                2.17.60 
 19. MANDELLI Margherita     2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.09.50  (1.14.20)                2.23.70 
 
              100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. GIORGIO Riccardo        2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             41.80    (46.80)                1.28.60 
  2. FUMAGALLI Alessandro    2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            45.10    (50.80)                1.35.90 
     Schiannini Edoardo      2009 DDS SSD                        45.80    (50.10)                1.35.90 
  4. NEZZO Gregorio          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.60    (53.10)                1.38.70 
  5. TERRENI Andrea          2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            49.50    (53.00)                1.42.50 
  6. MARCHESE Christian      2009 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            49.70    (53.10)                1.42.80 
  7. TERENGHI Josua Emmanuel 2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            47.60    (55.30)                1.42.90 
  8. Vozza Matteo            2009 DDS SSD                        48.70    (54.30)                1.43.00 
  9. DIGILIO Lorenzo         2009 DDS SSD                        49.20    (54.80)                1.44.00 
 10. SALATI Tommaso          2009 DDS SSD                        48.80    (55.30)                1.44.10 
 11. BOZZINI Daniele         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            50.50    (54.80)                1.45.30 
 12. CASOLE Nicolo' Galileo  2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            51.70    (53.80)                1.45.50 
 13. INDIZIO Leonardo        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.60    (55.40)                1.46.00 
     PEREGO Alessandro       2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.60    (55.40)                1.46.00 
 15. CRESPI Simone           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            50.00    (57.80)                1.47.80 
     SANDRINI Mirko          2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            50.10    (57.70)                1.47.80 
 17. MALANDRINO Leonardo     2009 DDS SSD                        51.90    (56.20)                1.48.10 
 18. FUMAGALLI Alessio       2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            51.90    (59.10)                1.51.00 
 19. BUCCIARELLI Domenico    2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             51.70  (1.01.70)                1.53.40 
 20. ZACCARDI William        2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.10  (1.01.40)                1.53.50 
 21. TARZIA Tommaso          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.60  (1.01.20)                1.53.80 
 22. MENABALLI Pietro Emanue 2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      53.70  (1.00.30)                1.54.00 
 23. SPENSIERO Mattia        2009 DDS SSD                        54.10  (1.02.20)                1.56.30 
 24. ANELLI Riccardo         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            55.30  (1.02.50)                1.57.80 
 25. SPAMPINATO Davide       2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            56.50  (1.01.60)                1.58.10 
 26. COLOMBO Francesco       2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      55.30  (1.03.10)                1.58.40 
 27. GIORGI Federico         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            54.40  (1.06.60)                2.01.00 
 28. NESPOLI Lorenzo         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            58.20  (1.06.50)                2.04.70 
 29. GILLI Marco             2010 DDS SSD                      1.00.10  (1.09.40)                2.09.50 
 30. PAGLIONE Leonardo       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.01.90  (1.07.80)                2.09.70 
 31. BONOMI Luca             2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR    1.13.50  (1.20.60)                2.34.10 
 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
  1. POMA Elena              2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          37.50 
  2. BONFANTI Serena         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                37.60 
  3. CAZZANIGA Anna          2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 37.70 
  4. PUTTINI Angelica        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                37.80 
  5. FENAROLI Eva            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                38.40 
  6. FIORE Veronica          2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                38.60 
  7. RUGGIERI Emma           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                39.20 
  8. BOSSOLO Luna Vittoria   2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                39.60 
  9. BOLZANI Margherita      2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                40.40 
 10. BRUSELLES Sara          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.20 
 11. SIMONETTI Giulia        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.40 
 12. MORETTI Gaia            2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               41.90 
 13. UGOLINI Anita Angelica  2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          42.60 
 14. AVENTO Vittoria         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                42.70 
     MARCHIORI Francesca Rit 2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          42.70 
 16. LA VATTIATA Priscilla   2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             43.00 
 17. PALLADINI Sofia         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.20 
 18. MONOPOLI Giulia         2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             43.80 
 19. VILLA Valeria           2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          44.30 
 20. TERENGHI Alice          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                44.90 
 21. ALEMANNI Aurora         2010 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      45.20 



 22. MISSIROLI Emma          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.60 
 23. LO COCO Sofia           2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          45.70 
 24. SCARPINO Emma           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.80 
 25. DI SALVO Alessia        2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               46.00 
 26. MORONI Rosanna          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          46.30 
 27. CARLI Beatrice          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                46.50 
 28. BONACINA Emma           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                46.80 
 29. COJOCARU Sofia          2011 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             47.40 
     MAZZEI Carmen           2011 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             47.40 
 31. GHISLENI Emma           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          48.20 
 32. CRISTOFALETTI Rebecca   2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          48.30 
     MARTA Nicole            2011 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 48.30 
 34. CAMPISI Giulia          2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                48.50 
     MAZZOLENI Maria         2010 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      48.50 
 36. NAPOLETANO Giulia       2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          48.60 
     SPINELLI Asia           2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               48.60 
 38. RICCA Viola             2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                48.80 
 39. MASINI Rebecca Maria    2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.10 
 40. BENELLI Giulia Serena   2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.90 
     BRAMATI Marta           2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.90 
 42. BIANCHI Emma            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.20 
 43. MELONI Matilde          2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               50.40 
 44. SULEJMANI Martina       2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.00 
 45. COMIN Matilde           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.30 
 46. PRATICO' Viola          2011 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               51.60 
 47. CARNEVALE Mia           2011 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               52.20 
 48. CARSANA Margherita      2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.40 
 49. COMMODARO Aurora        2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          53.30 
     Rosa Ginevra Angelica   2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              53.30 
 51. COLOMBO Sofia           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          54.20 
 52. CASOLE Anna Matilde     2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                55.00 
 53. BRAMINI Mina            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                55.10 
 54. BOSCO Eva               2011 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                56.40 
 55. NOROCEA Tania Maria     2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             57.30 
 56. DE CILLIS Sara          2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          57.80 
 57. CASSAGO Linda           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          57.90 
     PAGLIARI Sara           2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               57.90 
 59. SANDONATO Maria         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          59.80 
 60. LA MURA Greta           2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          59.90 
 61. PROCOPIO Giada          2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                        1.04.20 
 62. ORIANI Federica         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                        1.05.90 
     VARALLI Giada           2011 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                               n.p. 
 
              50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
  1. CATERA Alessandro       2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          34.00 
  2. CAMOZZI Niccolo'        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                34.20 
  3. BUSSOLA Riccardo Luigi  2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                35.70 
  4. CAMISASCA Carlo         2009 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               35.80 
  5. GALBIATI Nicolo'        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                35.90 
  6. GIORGETTI Davide        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                36.30 
  7. PARINI Riccardo         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                36.40 
  8. FUMAGALLI Alessandro    2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                36.50 
  9. PERCOCO Andrea          2009 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             37.20 
 10. LIOTTI Andrea           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                37.30 
     NEZZO Gregorio          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          37.30 
 12. MITTERAND Henry         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          37.60 
 13. CAMMARASANA Andrea      2009 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               37.80 
 14. LASOC Alex Vasile       2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             38.00 
     Santoni Andrea          2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 38.00 
 16. TARANTOLA Luca          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          38.30 
 17. DELL'ERA Pietro         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          38.60 
 18. CANTONI Mattia          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          39.10 
     SALAMONE Edoardo Maria  2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                39.10 
 20. BENAGLIO Alessandro     2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                39.20 
     PAROZZI Luca            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                39.20 
 22. BASSI Davide            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          39.40 
 23. RICARDI Marco Antonio   2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                39.60 
 24. BASCONE Brando          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          39.90 
 25. BIZZOZERO Stefano       2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 40.00 
     ROSAN Davide            2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                                 40.00 
 27. CAMASSO Lorenzo         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                40.40 
 28. VEGETTI Simone          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                40.90 
 29. MASETTI Mattia          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.00 
 30. TARANTINO Leonardo Anto 2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             41.20 



 31. GATTI Mattia            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.30 
 32. ALTISSIMO Edoardo       2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 41.40 
     GERBELLA Simone         2009 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          41.40 
 34. BUCCIARELLI Domenico    2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 41.50 
 35. PANETTIERE Davide       2009 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          41.70 
 36. BAGGI Marco             2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          42.10 
 37. Figliuolo Alessio       2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 42.20 
     GARDI Daniele           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                42.20 
 39. COLOMBO Francesco       2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          42.30 
 40. SANDRINI Mirko          2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                42.40 
 41. DE MARTINO Simone       2009 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               42.60 
 42. MERONI Diego            2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                42.70 
 43. CHEBOTAR Marco          2009 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              42.80 
 44. GIORGI Federico         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.00 
 45. CASOLE Nicolo' Galileo  2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.10 
     FILIPPONI Carlo         2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 43.10 
 47. MENABALLI Pietro Emanue 2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          43.20 
 48. RIVOLTELLA Matteo       2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.40 
 49. BOZZINI Daniele         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.50 
 50. MIJUSKOVIC Andrej       2010 DDS SSD                                                            43.60 
     ROTELLA Cristiano       2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.60 
 52. CAIROLI Aaron           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                43.70 
 53. STRINGARA Tommaso       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          43.90 
 54. LAIS Lorenzo            2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                44.10 
 55. MATTIOLI Nicolo' Sandro 2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          44.20 
     MUGNAI Alberto Maria    2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 44.20 
     ROSSI Oliviero          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          44.20 
 58. NOVATI Matteo           2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 44.30 
 59. PAGANO Nicolas          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          44.40 
 60. LOMBARDO Flavio         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                44.60 
 61. DAL CORNO Andrea        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                44.90 
 62. RIVA Mirko              2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             45.20 
 63. CAZZANIGA Lorenzo       2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.30 
     VINETTI BERETTA Matteo  2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.30 
 65. MATERA Gabriele         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          45.60 
     SEGRETO Alessandro      2009 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                             45.60 
 67. BELLINI Mattia          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.90 
 68. MERLI Luca              2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA                                          46.60 
     PREMOLI Mattia          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                46.60 
 70. GRADONE Jacopo          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          47.30 
     VISCONTI Stefano        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          47.30 
 72. PEDULLA' Nicolo'        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                47.40 
 73. SERBOLI Federico        2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 47.50 
 74. PIERANGELINI Christian  2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          48.00 
 75. RIUNNO Rocco            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          48.10 
 76. NESPOLI Lorenzo         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                48.30 
     VILLA Gabriel           2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               48.30 
 78. CASO Marco              2010 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO                                               48.40 
 79. MARINI Luca             2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 49.00 
 80. SPAMPINATO Davide       2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.10 
 81. DELL'ERA Matteo         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          49.40 
     MILANO Fabio            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                49.40 
     SALIS Marco             2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          49.40 
 84. BONOMI Andrea           2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          50.10 
 85. SCEVOLA Mattia          2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.20 
     SINGH Lorenzo           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.20 
 87. BERETTA Ludovico        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                50.90 
 88. FRIGERIO Andrea         2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 51.10 
 89. GUIDI Kevin             2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.60 
     ZACCAGLINO Riccardo     2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.60 
 91. PAGLIONE Leonardo       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          52.60 
 92. CHECCHINI Diego         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                52.70 
 93. PULVIRENTI Davide       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          53.80 
 94. CASPANI Alessandro      2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          54.20 
 95. POZZI Daniel            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                58.30 
 96. COMBI Pietro            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                        1.10.80 
     MEGLIANI Andrea         2009 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                            n.p. 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PAVAN Caterina          2010 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             41.90    (48.00)                1.29.90 
  2. RIVA Giulia             2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.60    (50.60)                1.37.20 
  3. PAGLIARI Irene          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.20    (52.10)                1.39.30 
  4. FIORE Veronica          2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            46.60    (53.10)                1.39.70 



  5. BOSSOLO Luna Vittoria   2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            48.40    (54.70)                1.43.10 
  6. FENAROLI Eva            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            52.10    (52.70)                1.44.80 
  7. OLEARI Giulia           2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      48.60    (56.60)                1.45.20 
  8. Vercellio Giulia        2011 DDS SSD                        50.00    (55.90)                1.45.90 
  9. SIMONETTI Giulia        2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            52.10    (54.80)                1.46.90 
 10. LA VATTIATA Priscilla   2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.         53.40    (54.70)                1.48.10 
 11. NAVA Gaia Vanda         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      53.40    (55.00)                1.48.40 
 12. LUCINI Tessa            2011 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             51.40    (57.80)                1.49.20 
 13. AMADI Elena             2011 DDS SSD                        50.50  (1.00.50)                1.51.00 
 14. BOVE Cecilia            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      53.70    (58.40)                1.52.10 
 15. MONOPOLI Giulia         2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.         50.80  (1.01.40)                1.52.20 
 16. Carillo Anita           2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          49.90  (1.03.10)                1.53.00 
     UGOLINI Anita Angelica  2011 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      54.30    (58.70)                1.53.00 
 18. BELLINATO Valentina     2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      54.70    (59.60)                1.54.30 
 19. MAZZEI Carmen           2011 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.         53.80  (1.01.40)                1.55.20 
 20. VANETTI Laura           2011 DDS SSD                        54.60  (1.02.40)                1.57.00 
 21. ADOLFINI Elena Justine  2011 DDS SSD                        57.50  (1.04.50)                2.02.00 
 22. NOROCEA Tania Maria     2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.         59.50  (1.12.50)                2.12.00 
     COJOCARU Sofia          2011 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.         58.60                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                             50m       100m 
  1. GIORGIO Riccardo        2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             38.10    (42.60)                1.20.70 
  2. VERONESE Leonardo       2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          39.60    (46.70)                1.26.30 
  3. CASTAGNOLI Axel         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.40    (45.70)                1.27.10 
  4. MARCHESE Christian      2009 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            44.60    (45.60)                1.30.20 
  5. DEL SOLDA' Riccardo     2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.10    (49.50)                1.30.60 
  6. LANZANI Riccardo        2010 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             42.60    (48.30)                1.30.90 
  7. BUSSOLA Riccardo Luigi  2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            44.90    (47.90)                1.32.80 
  8. FRONTINI Pietro         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      43.70    (49.30)                1.33.00 
  9. INTISI Cristian         2009 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      43.20    (52.00)                1.35.20 
 10. VERPILIO Gregorio       2009 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            45.80    (50.50)                1.36.30 
 11. RAGNETTI Luca           2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      44.90    (52.20)                1.37.10 
 12. LASOC Alex Vasile       2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.         45.40    (52.70)                1.38.10 
 13. PERCOCO Andrea          2009 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.         46.10    (52.40)                1.38.50 
 14. ANIMOSI Giovanni        2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.50    (52.30)                1.38.80 
 15. CRESPI Simone           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.50    (50.60)                1.39.10 
 16. GARDI Daniele           2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            46.60    (53.30)                1.39.90 
 17. LOMBARDI Riccardo       2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                      1.40.10 
 18. FRANCHI Elia            2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          47.10    (53.40)                1.40.50 
 19. GUAGLIONE Filippo       2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          46.80    (54.10)                1.40.90 
 20. TERUZZI Giovanni Sergio 2009 DDS SSD                        46.20    (55.10)                1.41.30 
 21. PANDINI Riccardo        2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          47.30    (54.20)                1.41.50 
 22. FRANZONI Pietro         2009 DDS SSD                        50.20    (52.70)                1.42.90 
 23. DELL'ERA Pietro         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.20    (52.50)                1.46.70 
 24. LANZI Luca              2009 DDS SSD                        51.40    (59.40)                1.50.80 
     PANETTIERE Davide       2009 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      50.90    (59.90)                1.50.80 
 26. SEGRETO Alessandro      2009 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.         48.40  (1.03.40)                1.51.80 
 27. SPENSIERO Mattia        2009 DDS SSD                        56.80    (58.20)                1.55.00 
 28. MIJUSKOVIC Andrej       2010 DDS SSD                        55.40  (1.01.60)                1.57.00 
 29. SALZANO Alfredo         2009 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      53.70  (1.03.70)                1.57.40 
 30. VALENTINI Giacomo       2010 DDS SSD                        56.60  (1.01.90)                1.58.50 
 31. MATTIOLI Nicolo' Sandro 2010 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      56.10  (1.03.80)                1.59.90 
 32. GERBELLA Simone         2009 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA      53.90  (1.16.80)                2.10.70 
 33. MIJUSKOVIC Dario        2010 DDS SSD                      1.03.60  (1.07.50)                2.11.10 
 34. GILLI Marco             2010 DDS SSD                      1.07.40  (1.03.90)                2.11.30 
     MEGLIANI Andrea         2009 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                          n.p. 
     RIVA Mirko              2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                          n.p. 
     TARANTINO Leonardo Anto 2010 GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.                                          n.p. 
 
 
              Staffetta 4 x 50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                                         50m 
  1. GESTISPORT COOP SSD - C 2010 VALASSI Ludovica                       39.90                 2.36.90  
                             2010 LEPRI Emma                           1.18.60     (38.70)  
                             2010 POMA Elena                           1.57.60     (39.00) 
                             2010 RIVA Giulia                          2.36.90     (39.30) 
 
  2. DDS SSD                 2010 LEVA Olivia                            38.60                 2.42.90  
                             2011 AMADI Elena                          1.25.40     (46.80)  
                             2010 ZANINELLI Giulia Mar                 2.07.60     (42.20) 
                             2010 MARABESE Camilla                     2.42.90     (35.30) 
 
 



  3. GESTISPORT COOP SSD - C 2010 REALE Matilde                          40.30                 2.46.50  
                             2010 SETTIMIO Gaia                        1.23.30     (43.00)  
                             2010 SCARANO Vittoria                     2.03.00     (39.70) 
                             2010 BRAMBILLA Eleonora                   2.46.50     (43.50) 
 
  4. DDS SSD                 2011 ALESSE Alessandra                      40.50                 2.55.70  
                             2011 COLOMBO Carolina                     1.25.00     (44.50)  
                             2011 MONTANARI Selma                      2.12.30     (47.30) 
                             2011 VERCELLIO Giulia                     2.55.70     (43.40) 
 
  5. GESTISPORT COOP SSD - C 2010 PAGLIARI Irene                         42.40                 2.57.80  
                             2010 BOVE Cecilia                         1.25.70     (43.30)  
                             2010 NICOLOSI Elisa                       2.12.40     (46.70) 
                             2011 ORSOLINI Giorgia                     2.57.80     (45.40) 
 
  6. GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.  2011 MAZZEI Carmen                          45.50                 3.02.90  
                             2010 LA VATTIATA Priscill                 1.30.40     (44.90)  
                             2010 MONOPOLI Giulia                      2.15.60     (45.20) 
                             2011 COJOCARU Sofia                       3.02.90     (47.30) 
 
  7. NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD   2011 CARILLO Anita                          46.60                 3.03.40  
                             2010 CERVI Matilde                        1.25.30     (38.70)  
                             2010 CERVI Marta                          2.09.50     (44.20) 
                             2011 ROSA Ginevra Angelic                 3.03.40     (53.90) 
 
 
              Staffetta 4 x 50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                                         50m 
  1. GESTISPORT COOP SSD - C 2009 MARZANO Samuele                        32.90                 2.18.50  
                             2009 CATERA Alessandro                    1.07.40     (34.50)  
                             2009 PASSONI Davide                       1.42.90     (35.50) 
                             2009 ORSOLINI Gian Luigi                  2.18.50     (35.60) 
 
  2. DDS SSD                 2009 VACCA Loris                            34.30                 2.18.70  
                             2009 SCHIANNINI Edoardo                   1.10.00     (35.70)  
                             2009 COSTA Tommaso                        1.45.10     (35.10) 
                             2009 PEREGO Alessandro                    2.18.70     (33.60) 
 
  3. GESTISPORT COOP SSD - C 2009 MAZZONETTO Giorgio                     36.50                 2.28.70  
                             2009 DEL SOLDA' Riccardo                  1.14.50     (38.00)  
                             2009 CASTAGNOLI Axel                      1.51.00     (36.50) 
                             2009 NEZZO Gregorio                       2.28.70     (37.70) 
 
  4. DDS SSD                 2009 DENDI Matteo                           40.80                 2.31.30  
                             2009 DURANTE Riccardo Ald                 1.17.80     (37.00)  
                             2009 MALANDRINO Leonardo                  1.55.30     (37.50) 
                             2009 VOZZA Matteo                         2.31.30     (36.00) 
 
  5. GESTISPORT COOP SSD - C 2009 TARANTOLA Luca                         38.60                 2.38.30  
                             2009 LOMBARDI Riccardo                    1.17.40     (38.80)  
                             2009 PEREGO Alessandro                    1.58.40     (41.00) 
                             2009 DELL'ERA Pietro                      2.38.30     (39.90) 
 
  6. GSL ASD - CINISELLO B.  2009 PERCOCO Andrea                         38.00                 2.44.70  
                             2010 LASOC Alex Vasile                    1.17.90     (39.90)  
                             2009 SEGRETO Alessandro                   2.04.20     (46.30) 
                             2010 TARANTINO Leonardo A                 2.44.70     (40.50) 
 
  7. NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD   2010 VERONESE Leonardo                      36.30                 2.46.20  
                             2009 CHEBOTAR Marco                       1.19.80     (43.50)  
                             2010 GUAGLIONE Filippo                    2.03.10     (43.30) 
                             2010 FRANCHI Elia                         2.46.20     (43.10) 
 
  8. NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO      2009 MUGNAI Alberto Maria                   45.20                 2.47.20  
                             2010 FIGLIUOLO Alessio                    1.27.80     (42.60)  
                             2010 SANTONI Andrea                       2.06.60     (38.80) 
                             2009 ALTISSIMO Edoardo                    2.47.20     (40.60) 
 
  9. COMO NUOTO RECOARO      2009 FILIPPONI Carlo                        45.50                 3.05.80  
                             2009 NOVATI Matteo                        1.32.10     (46.60)  
                             2009 SERBOLI Federico                     2.23.90     (51.80) 
                             2009 BUCCIARELLI Domenico                 3.05.80     (41.90) 
 
 



  POMERIGGIO 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. Marabese Camilla        2010 DDS SSD                                                            40.30 
  2. SCARANO Vittoria        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          44.40 
  3. BELLINI Margot Matilde  2011 DDS SSD                                                            45.60 
  4. Orsolini Giorgia        2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          46.50 
  5. LEPRI Emma              2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          47.40 
  6. SOLARI Ilaria           2010 DDS SSD                                                            49.40 
  7. MONTANARI Selma         2011 DDS SSD                                                            50.50 
     REALE Matilde           2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          50.50 
  9. Colombo Carolina        2011 DDS SSD                                                            50.60 
 10. CASIRAGHI Ilaria        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          51.10 
 11. ZAPPI CIROCCO Alessandr 2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 53.10 
 12. Cervi Marta             2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              55.20 
 13. Farruggia Sofia Maria   2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 56.60 
 14. NAPOLETANO Giulia       2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          57.90 
     RATTI Irene             2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          57.90 
 16. AMADI Elena             2011 DDS SSD                                                            58.30 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
  1. MARZANO Samuele         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          37.80 
  2. ROMANATO Federico       2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 37.90 
  3. DE LUCA Federico        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                39.20 
     MAZZONETTO Giorgio      2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          39.20 
  5. COSTA Tommaso           2009 DDS SSD                                                            41.20 
  6. LADINA Riccardo         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                41.80 
  7. FRONTINI Pietro         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          42.00 
  8. ORSOLINI Gian Luigi     2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          42.20 
  9. ORRU' Simone            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          42.30 
 10. SARTA Matteo            2010 DDS SSD                                                            42.60 
 11. MARGINEAN Horatiu Rober 2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 43.40 
 12. Zanzottera Samuele      2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 44.30 
 13. GUGLIELMINI Riccardo    2010 DDS SSD                                                            45.70 
 14. AGUIARI Christian Ricca 2009 DDS SSD                                                            45.90 
 15. CELLINI Matteo          2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 47.10 
 16. SALAMONE Edoardo Maria  2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                47.30 
 17. BESANA Pietro           2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 48.20 
 18. DAPRI Davide            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          48.30 
 19. ROSSI Leonardo          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          49.00 
 20. MANCINELLI Alessandro   2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          49.80 
 21. Dendi Matteo            2009 DDS SSD                                                            50.10 
 22. ROMANO' Fabio           2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 51.30 
 23. TARZIA Tommaso          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          54.90 
     COMBI Pietro            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                         squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. LEVA Olivia             2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.34.50 
  2. PAVAN Caterina          2010 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                             1.35.20 
  3. MEDICI Gaia             2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            46.90    (48.80)                1.35.70 
  4. MENEGHIN Giulia         2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                            1.36.20 
  5. POMA Elena              2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                      1.36.40 
  6. MALNATI Rebecca         2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            47.10    (49.50)                1.36.60 
     Marabese Camilla        2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.36.60 
  8. DENARO Gloria           2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            46.60    (50.20)                1.36.80 
  9. FRANZONE Elena          2010 DDS SSD                        46.60    (51.30)                1.37.90 
 10. VALASSI Ludovica        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                      1.40.20 
 11. Zaninelli Giulia Marta  2010 DDS SSD                                                        1.42.90 
 12. MARMONDI Gaia           2011 DDS SSD                        51.00    (55.80)                1.46.80 
 13. PORRO Alice             2011 DDS SSD                        51.30    (55.60)                1.46.90 
 14. COLOMBO Bianca          2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                            1.54.70 
 15. MORONI Rosanna          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      56.50    (59.40)                1.55.90 
 16. VANETTI Laura           2011 DDS SSD                        57.90  (1.00.90)                1.58.80 
 
              100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. BONANNO Mattia          2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             42.60    (44.20)                1.26.80 
  2. MALACUSI Cristian Aldo  2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             43.50    (45.20)                1.28.70 
  3. VACCA Loris             2009 DDS SSD                        42.90    (46.80)                1.29.70 
  4. Schiannini Edoardo      2009 DDS SSD                        45.10    (45.50)                1.30.60 
  5. DURANTE Riccardo Aldo   2009 DDS SSD                        44.50    (46.60)                1.31.10 
  6. Vozza Matteo            2009 DDS SSD                        45.60    (48.00)                1.33.60 



  7. MITTERAND Henry         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.50    (48.90)                1.34.40 
     PASSONI Davide          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.80    (48.60)                1.34.40 
  9. GOMARASCA Giacomo Filip 2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             46.30    (48.60)                1.34.90 
 10. FELICE Filippo          2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             46.50    (48.50)                1.35.00 
 11. GUGLIELMINI Massimo     2009 DDS SSD                        47.40    (47.80)                1.35.20 
 12. Casiraghi Alessandro    2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.00    (51.60)                1.36.60 
 13. SALATI Tommaso          2009 DDS SSD                        47.90    (51.80)                1.39.70 
 14. RATTI Alessio           2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      49.10    (51.30)                1.40.40 
 15. TARANTOLA Luca          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      48.20    (54.00)                1.42.20 
 16. DIGILIO Lorenzo         2009 DDS SSD                        50.20    (52.20)                1.42.40 
 17. ROSSI Oliviero          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      49.90    (52.80)                1.42.70 
 18. LANZI Luca              2009 DDS SSD                        51.30    (56.20)                1.47.50 
 19. COLONNA Renato          2010 DDS SSD                        53.40    (58.30)                1.51.70 
 20. STRINGARA Tommaso       2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.40  (1.01.80)                1.53.20 
 21. PARMA Francesco         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      54.80  (1.00.50)                1.55.30 
 22. GARAVAGLIA Francesco    2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            56.00  (1.01.70)                1.57.70 
 23. VALENTINI Giacomo       2010 DDS SSD                        56.70  (1.02.30)                1.59.00 
 24. RASINI Francesco David  2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            57.70  (1.06.70)                2.04.40 
 
              50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. PAGLIARI Irene          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          48.90 
  2. Farruggia Sofia Maria   2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 52.30 
     MEDICI Gaia             2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                52.30 
  4. ZAPPI CIROCCO Alessandr 2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 53.50 
  5. Cervi Matilde           2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              54.00 
  6. PATRINI Elisabetta Rosa 2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          54.80 
  7. MAZZOLENI Maria         2010 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      54.90 
  8. Ceccherini Selam        2010 DDS SSD                                                            55.40 
  9. BRENNA Giorgia          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 55.90 
 10. DE CONO Viola           2010 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 56.70 
 11. NAVA Gaia Vanda         2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          57.70 
 12. Cavallo Lisa            2010 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 57.80 
 13. ALEMANNI Aurora         2010 ALY SPORT ASD                                                      58.10 
 14. ROSA Rebecca            2011 DDS SSD                                                            58.20 
 15. ADOLFINI Elena Justine  2011 DDS SSD                                                          1.01.30 
 16. SANDONATO Maria         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                        1.09.60 
 17. COMMODARO Aurora        2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                        1.19.90 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. VERONESE Leonardo       2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD                                              43.20 
  2. DE LUCA Federico        2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                45.00 
  3. LOMBARDI Riccardo       2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          46.00 
  4. CELLINI Matteo          2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 46.70 
  5. ROMANATO Federico       2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 47.40 
  6. PARINI Riccardo         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                47.50 
  7. Zanzottera Samuele      2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 48.50 
  8. D'INGIANTI Boris Gaetan 2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                48.90 
  9. FELICE Filippo          2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO                                                 49.40 
 10. LAINATI Giorgio         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                51.40 
 11. BESANA Pietro           2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 52.00 
 12. NICOLICCHIA Andrea      2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          52.20 
 13. MARGINEAN Horatiu Rober 2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 53.10 
 14. SANTOIANNI Luca         2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL                                                 53.20 
 15. CASATI Lorenzo          2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                54.50 
 16. BIFFI Christian         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          55.20 
 17. GRADONE Jacopo          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                          55.80 
 18. RASINI Francesco David  2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                                57.50 
 19. ROMANO' Fabio           2009 NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO                                                 58.20 
 20. MILANO Fabio            2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE                                                58.60 
 21. GARAVAGLIA Francesco    2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO                                              1.02.30 
     DELL'ERA Matteo         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                         n.p. 
     VISCONTI Stefano        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                         n.p. 
     RIUNNO Rocco            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR                                         squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. SOLARI Ilaria           2010 DDS SSD                        41.10    (45.40)                1.26.50 
  2. REALE Matilde           2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      42.00    (45.40)                1.27.40 
  3. RIVA Giulia             2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.40    (46.70)                1.28.10 
  4. SESSAREGO CATALISANO Ca 2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.50    (46.90)                1.28.40 
  5. BELLINI Margot Matilde  2011 DDS SSD                        41.50    (47.30)                1.28.80 
  6. MALNATI Rebecca         2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            42.40    (46.60)                1.29.00 



     VALASSI Ludovica        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.60    (47.40)                1.29.00 
  8. FRANZONE Elena          2010 DDS SSD                        41.20    (48.00)                1.29.20 
  9. Alesse Alessandra       2011 DDS SSD                        43.80    (46.50)                1.30.30 
 10. MENEGHIN Giulia         2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            42.50    (48.20)                1.30.70 
 11. DE CONO Viola           2010 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             44.20    (47.40)                1.31.60 
 12. SCARANO Vittoria        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      44.60    (47.50)                1.32.10 
 13. Cervi Matilde           2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          43.30    (49.00)                1.32.30 
 14. LEPRI Emma              2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      44.30    (49.50)                1.33.80 
 15. Vercellio Giulia        2011 DDS SSD                        43.80    (51.90)                1.35.70 
 16. MARMONDI Gaia           2011 DDS SSD                        46.50    (50.90)                1.37.40 
 17. AIBOU Miriam            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.90    (52.00)                1.37.90 
 18. BRAMBILLA Eleonora      2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.40    (54.30)                1.39.70 
 19. PORRO Alice             2011 DDS SSD                        46.70    (53.50)                1.40.20 
 20. IANNUZZI Rosa Francesca 2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.30    (55.90)                1.41.20 
 21. Orsolini Giorgia        2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      48.10    (53.90)                1.42.00 
 22. CROCI Ludovica          2011 DDS SSD                        47.90    (54.50)                1.42.40 
 23. Ceccherini Selam        2010 DDS SSD                        49.90    (54.30)                1.44.20 
 24. CASIRAGHI Ilaria        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.40    (57.00)                1.44.40 
 25. MATEI Rebecca           2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            48.10    (56.50)                1.44.60 
 26. PATRINI Elisabetta Rosa 2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      50.30    (54.50)                1.44.80 
 27. Cervi Marta             2010 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          49.70    (55.90)                1.45.60 
     Vuhrynchuk Loretta      2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.90    (58.70)                1.45.60 
 29. COLOMBO Bianca          2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            48.30    (57.40)                1.45.70 
 30. Carillo Anita           2011 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          48.80    (57.30)                1.46.10 
 31. ROSA Rebecca            2011 DDS SSD                        49.50    (56.80)                1.46.30 
 32. BRENNA Giorgia          2011 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             48.50    (58.30)                1.46.80 
 33. BELTRAMI Elena          2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      48.00    (58.90)                1.46.90 
 34. RATTI Irene             2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      52.10    (59.50)                1.51.60 
 35. CARBONE Elena           2011 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      48.50  (1.03.40)                1.51.90 
     DENARO Gloria           2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            39.60                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 
 
              100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. MARZANO Samuele         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      34.70    (39.00)                1.13.70 
  2. PEREGO Alessandro       2009 DDS SSD                        35.90    (38.80)                1.14.70 
  3. CATERA Alessandro       2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      37.50    (41.40)                1.18.90 
  4. BONANNO Mattia          2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             37.80    (41.30)                1.19.10 
  5. CASTAGNOLI Axel         2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      38.00    (41.20)                1.19.20 
  6. PASSONI Davide          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      37.40    (42.00)                1.19.40 
  7. ORSOLINI Gian Luigi     2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      38.10    (41.80)                1.19.90 
  8. MALACUSI Cristian Aldo  2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             37.80    (43.10)                1.20.90 
  9. MAZZONETTO Giorgio      2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      39.20    (42.70)                1.21.90 
 10. AGUIARI Christian Ricca 2009 DDS SSD                        40.30    (41.90)                1.22.20 
 11. LANZANI Riccardo        2010 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             39.60    (43.30)                1.22.90 
 12. GUGLIELMINI Massimo     2009 DDS SSD                        40.40    (43.30)                1.23.70 
 13. RAGNETTI Luca           2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.30    (43.60)                1.23.90 
 14. SARTA Matteo            2010 DDS SSD                        40.00    (44.00)                1.24.00 
 15. LADINA Riccardo         2009 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            39.50    (44.70)                1.24.20 
 16. Casiraghi Alessandro    2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      38.40    (46.70)                1.25.10 
     ORRU' Simone            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.30    (44.80)                1.25.10 
 18. GOMARASCA Giacomo Filip 2009 COMO NUOTO RECOARO             41.60    (45.20)                1.26.80 
 19. SANTOIANNI Luca         2009 GAMES SPORT SSD RL             41.60    (45.80)                1.27.40 
 20. BASCONE Brando          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.70    (47.00)                1.27.70 
 21. CANTONI Mattia          2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      41.20    (46.60)                1.27.80 
 22. D'INGIANTI Boris Gaetan 2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            40.60    (47.70)                1.28.30 
 23. TERUZZI Giovanni Sergio 2009 DDS SSD                        41.60    (47.00)                1.28.60 
 24. GUGLIELMINI Riccardo    2010 DDS SSD                        42.00    (47.50)                1.29.50 
 25. Dendi Matteo            2009 DDS SSD                        41.40    (48.30)                1.29.70 
 26. RATTI Alessio           2009 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      42.30    (47.70)                1.30.00 
 27. DAPRI Davide            2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      40.70    (49.50)                1.30.20 
 28. FRANZONI Pietro         2009 DDS SSD                        43.30    (47.60)                1.30.90 
 29. LAINATI Giorgio         2010 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE            43.30    (49.70)                1.33.00 
 30. Caparco Edoardo         2009 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          43.40    (50.10)                1.33.50 
 31. INDIZIO Leonardo        2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      43.60    (51.60)                1.35.20 
 32. PARMA Francesco         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      44.80    (51.70)                1.36.50 
 33. CHEBOTAR Marco          2009 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD          45.60    (52.80)                1.38.40 
 34. NICOLICCHIA Andrea      2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      45.70    (53.10)                1.38.80 
 35. MONETA Nicolo'          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.30    (52.70)                1.39.00 
 36. MANCINELLI Alessandro   2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      44.50    (55.10)                1.39.60 
 37. ROSSI Leonardo          2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      46.70    (55.20)                1.41.90 
 38. CASATI Lorenzo          2010 RARI NANTES LEGNANO            48.70    (55.70)                1.44.40 
 39. PIERANGELINI Christian  2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      51.30    (58.50)                1.49.80 
     BIFFI Christian         2010 GESTISPORT COOP SSD - CAR      47.60                            squal. 
                                                                                                                  () 



 
              Staffetta 4 x 50 m Stile libero Maschi/Femmine Esordienti B  
 
                                                                                         50m 
  1. GESTISPORT COOP SSD - C 2009 FRONTINI Pietro                        36.70                 2.32.30  
                             2010 SESSAREGO CATALISANO                 1.16.30     (39.60)  
                             2010 CAPRA Alessandra                     1.55.90     (39.60) 
                             2009 RAGNETTI Luca                        2.32.30     (36.40) 
 
  2. DDS SSD                 2009 AGUIARI Christian Ri                   38.30                 2.34.70  
                             2010 FRANZONE Elena                       1.18.80     (40.50)  
                             2009 SALATI Tommaso                       1.55.40     (36.60) 
                             2011 BELLINI Margot Matil                 2.34.70     (39.30) 
 
  3. NUOTO CLUB SEREGNO      2009 ROMANATO Federico                      36.20                 2.40.20  
                             2009 ZANZOTTERA Samuele                   1.11.40     (35.20)  
                             2010 CAVALLO Lisa                         1.58.10     (46.70) 
                             2010 FARRUGGIA Sofia Mari                 2.40.20     (42.10) 
 
  4. DDS SSD                 2010 CECCHERINI Selam                       46.30                 2.49.00  
                             2009 GUGLIELMINI Massimo                  1.26.00     (39.70)  
                             2010 SOLARI Ilaria                        2.08.30     (42.30) 
                             2009 TERUZZI Giovanni Ser                 2.49.00     (40.70) 
 
     COMO NUOTO RECOARO      2009 GOMARASCA Giacomo Fi                   38.30                  squal.  
                             2010 DE CONO Viola                        1.22.00              
                             2010 PAVAN Caterina                       1.59.50             
                             2009 FELICE Filippo                                           
 
 
 
 
 


